SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 566

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas takes pleasure in recognizing Gloria Galvan for her selection as the 2010-2011 Faculty Representative of the Year by the Texas Classroom Teachers' Association; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Galvan is a teacher at Achieve Early College High School in the McAllen Independent School District; she is a special education/inclusion teacher and has taught for more than 20 years; and

WHEREAS, Gloria Galvan was nominated for the award by the McAllen Chapter of the Texas Classroom Teachers' Association; a graduate of Texas Woman's University, she is a gifted and dedicated teacher; and

WHEREAS, Her students have greatly benefited from her skillful teaching methods, her active concern for the individual, and her wise counsel and management; and

WHEREAS, A strong advocate for the Texas Classroom Teachers' Association, she has been successful in recruiting at least 85 percent of the faculty to join the organization, and she serves as treasurer of the McAllen Chapter; and

WHEREAS, Dedicated to the organization, she has represented the local association on the Joint Professional Consultation Committee for eight years; on the state level, she has served on the Directors' Council for more than a decade, and she serves as the District 1 director; and

WHEREAS, An enthusiastic instructor and leader, Gloria instills in her students a sense of pride and a love of learning, and she teaches them the skills they will need in order to thrive in tomorrow's society; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 82nd

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 82nd Legislature, hereby commend Gloria Galvan for her superb contributions to the educational system of Texas and extend congratulations to her for earning the title of Texas Classroom Teachers' Association Faculty Representative of the Year; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for her as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Hinojosa

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 22, 2011.

Secretary of the Senate